In accordance with
Rule 18.8 of the
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016,

WUOQ7/ &

Notice of progress report in a winding-up Companies House
by the court

A

20/11/2018
COMPANIES HQUSE

Company number

Company details

IO_ l? l7 ’-? I_S—I_? E F" ? E;::I;Zeg cigr:';f:tfeoi:lmtypescript orin

Company name in full

| ADB (International) Limited hold black capitals.

2 |

Liguidator's name

Full forename(s)

Kevin J

Surname

Hellard

3 |

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number

| 30 Finsbury Square

Street I
|
Post town [ London
County/Region ‘
ke [E[c[2 [P [2[V [0
Country

Liguidator’s name @

Full forename(s)

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

B

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number

& 0ther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

|
|
|
?
FFV?FVFF

04/17 Version 1.0




Wwuo/

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

E Period of progress report

o oo o [2lolilr
T "o il [ololrls

Progress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign and date /

Liquidator's signature | Signawre ' -
X L f/l L~ X
Signature date ld']i ’? VTH_ ’? W |—y1_ '8

04/17 Version 1.0



ADB (International) Limited

(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/10/2017 From 20/10/2015
of Affairs To 19/10/2018 To 19/10/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Settlement monies paid to Barker Gote NIL 20,000.00
VAT Refund (959.00) NIL
NIL Receipt from Administration NIL 16,345.64
Bank/ISA InterestGross NIL 38.26
(959.00) 36,383.90
COST OF REALISATIONS
0O.R. Remuneration NIL 2,400.00
ISA Account Fees 88.00 264.00
DTI Cheque Fees NIL 1.85
Secretary of State Fees NIL 6,355.20
Liquidators Fees NIL 6,881.00
Liquidators Expenses NIL 17.86
Grant Thomton Administration expens (5,959.00) 9.60
Barker Gotelee Administration expens 5,000.00 5,000.00
Legal Fees (1) NIL 6,881.00
Legal Expenses NIL 1,754.50
Counsel's fees NIL 850.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 169.20
871.00 (30,584.21)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating Charge Creditor NIL 6,881.00
NIL (6,881.00)
(88.00) (1.081.31)
REPRESENTED BY
ISA - NIB (1,081.31)
(1,081.31)

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

19 November 2018 12:59



° Grant Thornton

1.1

1.2

3.2

Qurref. A30201017/KJHIISSMRM/LKG/7 Grant Thornton UK LLP

Your ref. 3 Glass Wharf
. Temple Quay
To the creditors and members Bristol
BS2 OEL

T +44 (0)117 305 7600
F +44 (0)117 955 4934

19 November 2018

Dear Sir / Madam

ADB (International) Limited - In Liquidation (the Company)
In the High Court of Justice Chancery Division Birmingham No 8508 of 2011

Introduction

Following my appointment as liquidator of the Company on 20 October 2015, in accordance with Part 18
of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 we now report on the progress of the liquidation for
the year ended 19 October 2018 and attach:

+« Appendix A, an account of my receipts and payments for the year ended 19 October 2018 and also
for the whole ligquidation to that date.

« Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 8 disclosure.

Please note that | am authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association to act as insclvency
practitioners. | am bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work
relating to an insolvency appointment.

Statutory information

The Company's registered number is 02763764.

Progress report

It is a statutory duty that all practising licensed insolvency practitioners have suitable insurance in place
to protect the creditors in the event of fraud and dishonesty by the practitioner. This is commonly known
as a bond. It is a requirement that there should be both a specific bond, in relation to the specific assets
of each individual case and a general bond in relation to a practitioner's whole portfolio of cases.

| had previously submitted notification of a potential claim against the previous administrator's insolvency
bonding. The claim also included a request that the bondsman reimburse the cutrent office holders for
the duplication costs incurred in progressing the case and the costs of compilation and negotiation of the
bond claim itself. We have incurred central costs in taking over Mr Morfakis's portfolic of cases and the
claim includes a request that the bondsman reimburse a portion of these costs.

Chartered Accountants, Grant Thornton UK LLP i alimited liability partnership registered in England and Wales: No.QOC307742. grantthornton.co.uk
Registerad office: 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AG. A listaf bers is available from our registered office. Grant Thornton

UK LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Grant Thorntan UK LLP is 2 member firm of Grant Thorton

International Ltd (GTIL). GTIL and the member firms are not a worldwide partnership. Services are delivered by the member firms.

GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do not obligate, ane another and are not liable for one another's acts or omissions.

Please see grantthornton.co.uk for further details.




33

4.2
43

During the year, | have submitted detailed pariculars of the bond claim. The insurers have instructed
loss adjusters to negotiate a settlement of the claim and | have attended meeting with the loss adjusters
in order to try to settle the ctaim. Negotiations with the loss adjusters are continuing in order to agree
seftiements on this claim and cthers within the Morfakis portfolio.

Creditors

The previous administrator's proposal shows preferential creditors of £412. A preferential claim in the
sum of £143 has been received from the Redundancy Payments Service.

| have received claims from non-preferential creditors totalling £616,789.

At this stage it would appear unlikely that there will be a distribution to non-preferential creditors.
However, the outcome of the bond claim may alter the position.

Investigations Into the affairs of the Company

Based on the outcome of our investigations into the affairs of the Company 1o date there are no matters
identified that need to be reported to the creditors.

Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9.

Data Protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislationflaw in the United Kingdom.

Should you have queries please contact Matt R Mass on 0117 305 7713 or using the telephone number
above.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of ADB (International) Limited

f e M‘:/lgtw
\Kevin J Hellard / e &
Joint Yfiquidator ‘

Grant Themton UKLLP. 2



ADB (International} Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 20 October 2015 to 19 October 2018

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
E
Receipts
Settlement monies paid to Barker Gotelee
Receipt from Administration NIL

Refund of Petitioning Creditors Deposit
Bank/ISA InterestGross
VAT Control Account

Payments

O.R. Remuneration

ISA Account Fees

DTI Cheque Fees

Secretary of State Fees

Liquidators Fees

Liguidators Expenses

Grant Thornton Administration expenses
Barker Gotelee Administration expenses
Legal Fees (1)

Legal Expenses

Counsel's fees

Statutory Advertising

Floating Charge Creditor

VAT Receivable

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA - NIB

Appendix A

From From

20/10/2015 20/10/2017

to to
191072017 19/10/2018 Total
£ £ £
20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00
16,345.64 0.00 16,345.64
1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00
38.26 0.00 38.26
2,973.03 0.00 2,973.03
40,606.93 0.00 40,606.93
2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1.85 0.00 1.85
6,355.20 0.00 6,355.20
6,881.00 0.00 6,881.00
17.86 0.00 17.86
5,968.60 (5,959.00}) 8.60
0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
6,881.00 0.00 6,881.00
1,754.50 0.00 1,754.50
850.00 0.00 850.00
169.20 0.00 169.20
6,881.00 0.00 8,881.00
2,973.03 0.00 2,973.03
41,309.24 (871.00) 40,438.24
(702.31) 871.00 168.69
256.69 (88.00) 168.69
256.69 (88.00) 168.69




¥ d77 N VoRUOY | Juesa)

(SeepIwIWoD '3y ‘siybu) SIONPSID J0) UCHBULICU
aInso|2s|p Buninbal sdiysuone|sl

sajeicosse g} sjuswied

310M JNO pajaRIuoI-gns

sosuadxa pue sju3WasIngsip

sajel jno ableya Aunay

pouad au) Buunp weay 184) pue Jojepinbil sy} Aq auop yJom

siseq 994

'$J9A03 )1 ‘Alewwng U] (§41S) 6 adndeld
Fouanosu| Jo lWBWalR)S pue (S3INY 341 9107 S3INY (safep) 3 pueiBul) Aousaosu] BU) ‘9961 19y ADUDAJOSU 3y} JO SluaWaIINbal syl upm uonounfuod u) pasedaid usaq sey xipuadde siyp

2INSOJOSIP § 32Nj0RId AJUBAIOSU| JO JUBWILeIS

Sajeloosse JIay} Jo Jojepinbl| ay) 0} sesuadxs pue uonelsunwal ‘sjuswAied

g xipuaddy



§ “d77 XN voloy | el

(MOJ2q UOIDaS ,2U0p YIOAA,
aU) Ul UMOYS Se) Ju// 8 P0EF Jo abeiane ue 1. suy 0/ cE Ag pajuasaidal 00 722 013 Bull[elc) pasinoul aiam sa8) (pousd aul) §10g J18qoK0 61 0} £ L0Z 1290100 07 woly pollad ay} Buung

‘uonepinbiy ay) ui Buisue siayew o} Buipusie ul yels siy pue wiy Aq usmBb Apadoid auy sy} 0) souaiaal AQ paxy 9G UOIBIOUNWSI 1BY} PSAIOSS) SI0PaID 8] / L.0Z Alenuer |g uQ
L_Oth_JU__ 9y} JO siseq 994

q xipuaddy



9 d17 MM uolway L Weis

sloypald Buipodas uoisuad malnal 0}

0} Jyausaq [elaueuy ou sey siy] < Jojepinbi) ay) Jo) Juswalnbal Aioynjels e st i Buipodal uoisuad jo malnay suojsuad
SJI0)paio uone|sifs| xe} Jueaa|a.

0} Jysuaq |eloueu ou sey siyl 9y} yim Ajdwod o} Ainp e sey sojepinby ay uonisod Xe} Jo maIney xe|
s)e1se

$I0JipaId uoiepinby B uyim siuawdhed pue sydissal $Y00GUYseD Burpuny

paunou| sasusdxa oN e 0] }yausq [BIOUBUIL OU SBY SIY |

Joj Juno2aoe o) Ainp e sey Jojepinby| ayL

s,218158 Aouaajosul ay) Buiuisiuiely

g Buq ‘Aunsealy

14/65°6823 51'296'83 S4Y S6°0€

uonesSIIIWpPY

sJo}|pald
10 J8Uag 2U} JoL SUONeSiFRal Ul
ynsa. Aew Wiep puog |nyssaaons y

wiep puag
ay} ssaiBoud o) Alessadau sem yJom 3yl

sia)snipe §s0| yIm 2auapucdsaioD

[IFENED!
S10)p8o
10 llj2uaq 3y} Joj SUQNES||eal UL usep
palnau) sesusdxs ON ¢ }jnsal Aew WIBD puoq |MYSS30NS Y & pUOQG BY) HWGNS 0} AIBSSSO3U SEM YIOM BU ] wiep puog Bulpuswe g Buijeig s1a8SY JaYI0
j00's6v3 ST'ZOZTLI  SIUSST suopebnsaau)
SIONpaId
paunoul sasuadxa ON e O} lJy2uaq [eDuedl) 1J2UIp ON - slosiape (B3] yiim souapuodsanc) jereuan
/00'SYZ3 0063 SIM Q20 sjassy

pannoul sasuadxa pue s394

S10}Ipald 0] JJ8uaq [erIueUl

flessadau sem yiom aul Aypa

BUOP NJOM

HIOM JO BAIY

"UCHBULIOJUI SIY} INO }8S (|BOUBWINU AQ PEMO||0} SAljeLIEU) S3jqe) BuImojjo) SU "aUOp }I0M 81} JO uo)eue|dxa aAjelel apinod
0] paninbal osje aJe ap "papirld alewnsa sea) Aue Jsulefie SB ) yim LONDaUUCS Ul Paunoul sasuadxa Aue Buipnjoul ‘poLad Su) Ul SUCP JI0M [ENJOE JO SIS02 |1gJap 0} panbal 21B 9p

g xipuaddy

pouad ey} Buunp wes) 18y} pue Jojepinbi] ay} AQ aUop YIOAA



4 d77 30 ucwioy ] uesy

g xipuaddy

SIONP3ID
10 Jusuaqg ay} Jo} suoljesijesal ul
HNsSaJ ABW WIBJD PUOQ [MYSSA0NS

uofjepinbi)

ay} jo Bujuuni ay) 0} [eluUasse

8Je INq 'SI0}P3LD O} Jauaq |eloueuly
OU aABY YIoM JO sjaadse asay |

WIBD puoq auy)

* ssaiboid 0] Japlo Ui AIESSaDIU SEM YIom SIU|

sloypalo
0} slodai ssaiboid jenuue sanpoid o]

lojepinbi| ayj 1o Juswalinbal fioinieis e s )
IBUUBLL SAJI98 1S0D B Ul pue Ajusioye

nc pauies Burag s1 aseo ay) 2nsua

0] Ape|nBas 9580 MaIAdL O} [ElURASS? S| §|

WIeQ puaq ayy Buiiasuod
sigjsnipe $50; uim aauspuodssnod
pue uoisod WIe[ puog Jo Mainay

sloypala 0} Jodal ssaiboid jenuuy

SMalAR) 9SED

jedauan



8 d17xinuomoyL juelg

LA sapnjaxa 'L gg'93 :a)ep o} pled 1802 HuL) 8101

S1509 W} [e10] ||E13A0 O34 JOU S0P SIU} 13Aamoy ‘spouad snotnaid o) Jagp Aew ¥1om jo seale jsuleBe awi) Jo UoiEdO||. ‘SWalsAs Bunodal 6418 N0 0} SjudWaTUBYUa 0] ang
SOAINJaXa pue srabEUBW JUEISISSE SBPNIoUl BAINDaXT

si1aBeueWw pue $:0)9311p ajerIosse sapnjoul Jabeue)y

510}0311p pue siauped sapnjaut Jeuped

'S3JON

B9'LLZ | S£050'6L | 89'v8Z 4008 | 00'PL20L | OL'EE 05968 | O 0S'0SL'% | 02'6L | §L1Z0'c | SL'2 | ST'909°) | 962 | ! e}oL
29°'19Z | 01'68E"1E | 86'6L) i¥162 | 270008 Sy /T 00009 | 0L 000eS'y | OF'8L | 0S%92'L | OF'S | §C°909') | 56'C [e13u39)
6Z'vZy | 00°981°'L | 032 0068¥ | 00'i8Z 090 - - - - 00°162 090 | - - Suolsudd
L2°9ZZ | 05°65L'L | S9'ME 9€99¢ | 00'e6Z oLl 05'6F | 0€0 Qs'el 0e'0 | 0001 0sQ | - - xel

Bugpuny

'g Bunq
90681 | sz'eoT’y | s§'Zz 000LE | 00'8LE 08’1 00°9¥Z | 0€°1 0086 0r'0 | 00vE 0lo - - ‘Aunseas|

L9'8YE | 99'666'Sh | 86'9L1 69'68Z | 9L°796'8 | 96'0¢ , , uogensuwpy
8E€°VEZ | 09°/85 08’0 - - - - - - - - - - - painaasun

suojsuad
0061 { 00'6E 0Z0 - - - - - - - - - - - g saakojdwg
L1°08Z | 0S5°0¥S‘9 | SgeT - - - - - - - - - - - paIngeg

L6'LLT | Q0299 | Seve - - - © zgIONpaIn
v L€ | 08°b20°2) | SO'SY 0Q'ser | STLLE GL0 - - - - T A L0 | - - |elauagy
00"s6¥ | 00°L68 08t 00'G6¥ | 0Q'L68 08l - - - - 00'.68 08l | - - §19sse Jayi0

yeZ8C | 0§'TI6°LL | 98°9F 00°'S6¥ | §TZ9Z'L | 99T ] W "aqnmumn_um¢>:m
Zy'98z | 00°LLEOL | 00'9S 00°S¥e | 00'6F 0gqQ - - 00°6¥ gza |- - - - |elaudgy
000Z1 | 00°0% 050 - - - - - - - - - - - §Jasse Jayl0

, B W T T T

yL¥8Z | 00°12€°0L | 05°9¢ 00°9%2. ] ) W N | K RETIR . 0 uopjesjeay

/3 3 SIH U3 SIH SiH SIH SIH

pua pouad Ie SE [2)0} aAljenwng Jel01 pauag 101RSIILIPY AnNIAX3 iabeuep launed ¥lom jo easy

8L0Z/0L/6L O £L102/01/0T Wolj polad
pua poliad je se sisAleue souelieA ajewss 39 pue pouad ay) 104 sisAjeue 1500 awl 64IS Paleleq
g xipuaddy



& d71 %N uoiioy] weis

‘JustupusLue ue yans Bumojjoy podas Jxau auy} uiyym pajielsp aq
[liM spuaLupuawe Auy ‘poniad siyj jo pua ay) je sajes o abieyd ano puswe o} Jybu ay} sAlasal aps L L0Z 134010 | Bususwie? polad iuow Z| syl Joy Ajdde saied ino afiseyD Juamuna ay |

- g51-0s| §51-051 hoddng
- 08l 51 fnseal|
§e2-041 o¥Z-581 0c209l Jojensiuiipy
SlE TA% 4 §0e-0¥2 anINoex3
ore 05¢-00e 0ee-062 s3fieuEl JUElSISSY
oLy 0Ty-ove 00¥-0ce 1abeuepy
S8y G6¥-Gvv 0Lp-0CY 10}981I] SjBPOSSY
§69 §¥5-08¢€ G15-04€ lopaig
SvL 089019 §18-66¥ Jauped
73 473 1473 3
Xel suolsuad g Aousajosu| xe| sucisuad g Aouanjosu|

WUa1NY 0] /107 1890100 | Wol4 2107 13quwdas g 01 910z AT | wol

'SMO||0) S aIe poliad 8y} Buunp paijdde ssjel jno abieys Aunoy ay | "pasn yels jo apelb yoes 1o} senuIW g jo spun Uy pabieyo s| swi|

sajel Jno abieys AlnoH
g xipuaddy



Qb "d77 AN usoy L uery

"MO|2q 3[GE] au Ul paplaold 0s|e sJe $1502 9say] Jo s|iejRq aleudoidde se pappe si | WA 9w & dgy Je pabieyo si abeajiy
-Ajuo ebespu 10} aq jim siy) WBnos s sjuswasingsip Z Auobisjed jo Asaooal jey) Jusps sy o]

‘uceIaUNWIAL SJ3pI0Y
90140 UB SE J3UUBL awes auy ul |eAcudde suinbal suswesingsip z AioBaje) “siseq sjqeucseal pue sadoid e uo Jusuwuiodde auy) o} pa)eooje 9g UBD JEY} PUB ‘UL JIZY) JO Jap|oy 8140
ue Ag paunaul 9q Aew jeu) SjS00 paledoje 40 paleys apnpul Aew Ay ‘Aped pay Juapuadapur ue 0} JuawAed B 10U Jng 1R1SY WINOSU| BU) 0f S|qe.alal APIaIp aJe jBy) sasuadxd ale asal]

sjuawasungsip g Alobaje)

'y xipusddy J& LLinoooe JuswAed pue sjdisgsl s ojepinbi eyl U0 ud3s 3q ueD (AUE JI) U2iym Jo Sauejeq 3y} ‘UBOT UOJUICY | Juels) B Buisn pied uaaq aABY USIUM sosuadxa apnjoul osje Aay ]
aInjels Aq pauinbal ale Uyaiym ‘asen au 0} Ajjesynads Buiejes Buisiuaape pue Buipuog se yons $)sod ale 9say) — sjsoo Aonjels e

asea ay) Buibeuew Ul paunaul a1e yoiym sableyd 1aunoo Jo afesod se yons sjsod ale 888y} — 8]S00 A0l ¢

ajdwexa 4oy ‘sBuyesw 1o sesiwaud Buipes; Buipuaje u) yejs Ag paunoul a1e §)S02 953Y) — SOUSJSISNS PUE [SABI| o

:salloBajes Buimajoy ay) Jo 151SU0D pue feaoidde Joud Inoylm umeip
aq ueo Aay) '9)\isa JUaAjOsSUI Sy} 0] S|qelajal Ajoalip ainyipuadxa Jy1ads sI asay) ausum saiued pay; Juspusdepul o} sjuswAed ale pue sasusadxe 19x20d JO INO, SB UMOUY OS(E 918 859y,

sjuawasingsip | Adobajen
‘saloBajea om) ojul jiey pue jusunuiodde AdLiaAIOSUI UB Y)iMm UOGOSUUOd Ul JBP[OY 39IY0 UR 0} pIsINquias pue Ag jowl sasuadxa aje sjuswasingsiq

sosuadxa pue sjuswasingsig

g xipuaddy




b dT0 0N dotkioy ] el

089621 0S'¥GL'L - sasuadxg jefa
00'188'¢9 00'188'9 - saa4 |ebe
sasuadxy

- - - Bfu
Bju

sjuswasungsip z Aiobajen

02’691 0z'69l - Buisiaapy Aioinyelg
98'L1 g8 z1 - sa34 launoyn

sjuawesingsip | Aobajen

{3)
pua polad 1e se ajelsa ayl Aq pred yoiym o (3) pusa pouad je se paiInauj (3) pouad ay) ui painauj

"PoUad 2y} Ul PLINJUI SIUSWASINGSIP O} UOIpPE Ul paso|osip aJe pled Ajny U2ag JoU 9ABY pue SJUaLIasINgsIp JoU a1 ydIym ‘poLiad 3l Ul Jojepinby ayy Aq paLnou Apadoid sesuadx]
pPoLad Ay} U] PaLINoU| SasUadxXa pue SJUIWISINGSIP 4O JUIWIAR}S

g xjpuaddy



€k "dT7 N uoioy] wer)

"J0Iuod |enuslod e o} asl enfl Aew
yaiym ‘Jojepinbi) se sn o) sa01es epianid oym 10 ‘siseq 29} sJolepinb sy Buinoidde Joy sjqisuodsal sajped Aue yum sdiusuoneas jeucsiad 1o ssauIsng AUe JO S1eME Jou WE | Jeyl uyuo?d |

ainsoposip Buuinbal sdiysuonepy

sISAleUR 1500 BUWR 64IS {Buop yJom Jo aAJELIEL SAOGE BU) UIYIIM PPNIOUI S| SA[JRLIBU) S2IAPE/YIOM SUCISUSY e
SACE U} UIYlM PSPN[OUI 81E SJS0T)  » (aUop 310M JO BAIJBLIBY BAOTE AU} UIYIM PAPNIoU! S JABIIEY) IJIADEIOM XB]  « 471 Mn uolwoy] juelsn

32IALDS JO 180D Pa)sI|ua S321MI3G Jopinold aaialag

:diysuoiiejal jeuosiad 10 SSSUISNY € SEU ‘LI 3} UIYNM [ENPIAIPUI UB 10 ‘L) 8y (aBpamoud AW Jo Jsaq ayj o}) woym uyim Aped e woly
10 LG AU Uiy woll YBNOoS 9A.Y | Se0iAISs MO[aq aso[asIp | ‘AJusiedsuel] jO 1SaISIL Sl U] '201AISS PUE SNjeA }Saq aUj UIRIGo 0} WBNOS SABY | S19Y10 JO SSOIAI9S BY] PS]SIUD ARY | 3I2UM

$9]e|00SSEe 0} sjuawAied
‘Wea) AW 10 sw £q JN0 PoLIED USSG SABY SSIMIBLIC PIN0D JBY) YoM AUE JN0 PajIR/u0D-gns JOU ABY | ‘POLS S U ‘Jel} WYu0 |
YIOM JNO PaOBIU0D-gNS

g xipuaddy




€b "d77 M1 Loy L werD

10 19NSSIIXS A PINOM LoIjELLIoI 3Y) Jo Lojesedald o 1503 10 3wy 3y} (e)
3Ji uopewiojul ay3 apiaold ©) sulpap Jo pajsanbal uonewopl 33 Jo awos Ajuc Buipiacid Aq pucdsal Aeul 1apjoy-aaiyo ay ()
‘pajsanbai uoiewIojul 8y} apiacid o} Bujuzep (2)
Jo ‘pajsenbal uoneulojul ay jo awos Buipiacid (q)
‘paisanbai uopewloiur ay} jo ||e Buipiroid (B)
:Ag uotewuoul BY) pajsanbal oym suocsiad 10 uosiad sy} o) pucdsal 1sanbal e yans Jo Jdi0al JO SABD | UILIM ‘ISNW Japjoyy-a2140 ay] (g)

*IO}IPA.S 10 J8qIBW BUC UBY) alow Ag uonealdde ue Jo aseD eyl Ui Wy} Jo 1se| au) Aq Jo ‘uoslad
8y} Aq Joda. sy} jo jdiedal jo shep |z uiyim (jgeoydde se) pnoa sy} ym pajy Jo spew aq jsnw sucslad Jo uosiad e yons Ag ‘ugissiulad 1o} Pned auyy o) uonesijdde ue 1o jsenbal v (2)

"HNod 3y} jo uaissiwiad ay} yum dn Buipuim Alejunjoa siaquiswl g u) Auedwiod ayj jo saquisw AuE (3)
1o 3402 ayy Jo uoissiwiad ay} yum Joypald painsasun Aue (p)

‘Auedwod
ay} Jo sbunesl essush je ajoa o Jybu 3y Buiney siaquaul 3y} {18 Jo s1YBL Buijoa [810] 8U1 1O %S 15e38] 18 Yum dn Buipum AIRUN|oA Siaquwiaul & Ul Auedwod ayy Jo siaquiaw {9)

‘(uonsanb u1 Joypala sy Buipniour) siclpald paINdasUn Ay} JO 3N(BA U) %G ISES| 1B JO S2UUNIUOD By} Ylim JONPSID paindasun ue (q)
‘10)paIa paunoss e ()

1 g1 8| Jepun podas jeuy e o {p) Jo (9) (X 1L)y gL 8jns Japun Jodsy ssauboud
€ Ul N0 }9S (uNeNSIUIPE UE U] S}S02 uojelisiuiupe-aid Uey) Jayjo) sesuadxs 10 UONBIUNWIS] JNOgeE UONBWIOLI JayLny 10} JPIOy-a2110 8y} 0} 1sanbal uapum e ajew Aew Buimopoy 2y (1)

s3|Ny Ay} JO §'§LJ JApUN $ISUIAXS 10 UOEISUNLILSS JNOGe UCKRWIOMN Isenbal 0) SIYBL S1aquail pue SI0NpalD

JPASeeNIWOo ) -5I0Jpal)-01-apING)-¢ o/ [BUOISSaJ0Id/SUOTEGNG/ SN0 BIPaUI T B0 ¢l Iwy] SAITY (SISUOISSILILLGD PUB SSRILOD Siojipaidyuonepnbi] o

S60)/[EUCISSaj0I0/S U0NBNaNad;0p-am-TBUM T 10 C1 WMy SURY (SISPIoUaa1o 10 s99) ay) BuipseBal uoeuwuoul punciByoeg

$3PINB-SIONPaI2|EUCISSaJ0Id/SUONEINGNA;Op-aM-JEYM/N M DIO L1 MMy Saiy -sapinb ssacold Aouaajosul ue Buunp siolpaid Jo siybly

sapinB Joppala ¢y

"Kaydnuueg vl (s)aaisni) 1o (s)iojepinby] ‘(s)ioielsiuiwpe pajulodde ay) ‘s|dwexa 1o} ‘suesw Japjoy a0,
‘1sanba. uo abiey2 jo aayy ‘ysod AQ uopeuuo siy} Ajddns Jim am ‘ucieulul 8} 1oy papiacid s1e Syl Gam BIBUAA

‘mojaq papiaodd ale $yUI| aM ALY YIIYM JO SWOS 10} 'sloypala tenaed ul ‘Adusajosul A pajospe
siaployayels Joj aouepinb uspum a|qefieae apew sey gy ‘sbuiyy Jayjo Jsbuowy “sfeuoissasjold punoleuln; pue Aosiape ‘Bulnjonlsa) ‘ADUsAjosUl S M 8y} 1o} Lojjeroosse apel} sy} Si £y

"SBSJHLUWOD JO SUOIOUN) pue 2|01 SU pue ‘saa) siap|oyaaye Bupiebal pue Asusaosul ul SJYBL J9Y) PUBISIARUN O} $I0HPID dISY 0 UDHBULOIUI SL MOLRY PapIAI

SI0JIPaJd JO} UOIBULIOJU]
1 xipuaddy



YL g7 HN voiey ) JwesD

“( Hoda uenafas ayj,} uoijsanb uj sasusdxa ayj 0 Bulnou 8y} 1o ucieIsuntias a4 Jo Bulbieyo ay) spodal jsny yoym #L°gl
8|ru Japun uNcdde Jo podsl jewy Jo ‘g gL 9|t 19pun podas sseuboid ay) Jo Jueadde ay) Aq 1diedal 1aye syaam 1yBie uey) 1aje| OU BpEW 84 JSNW JagWISW 10 J0YIpald B Aq uojedidde ay] (g)

“HNo3 dY) jo uoissiwiad ay) ypm Auedilod ayy jo 1squisw e (i)
lo ‘Auedwiod ay) jo sBuljasw [eiauab e ajoa o} BL ay) Buiaey siaquia ay} e Jo sjubll Buijoa |B10) By} Jo %0 1Se3| 1 yim Auedwod ay) jo siaquiswi)
:dn Buipum Aelunjoa siaqwaw e ul (2)
10 'UNno3 sy} jo uaissiwuad auyy (i)
10 ‘(Joyipai10 ey} Buipnjoul) SICHPaId PAINJASUN aU) JO SMNjeA Ul %01 1SES| J& JO 8uaLNduod au) (1)
JBylia Uim JOYpaIo paIndasun ue {q)
“Jolpal) painoas e (8)
giqeoydde se /¢°g1 10 G£'g) S| UL N0 188 SISPJO U} JO 810 10 BUo Jo} uoiedijdde ue yans axew Aew Bumo)iof aul (2)
"BAISSI0XS SAOUBISWINID 8y ||e Ul 3ie J9Pjoy-a010 ay) Aq palnou; sasuadxa ay} ()
Jo ‘ajeudosddeuy si (a|qeolidde sB) |Z°gL PUB 0Z'81 ‘6L°81 ‘8181 ‘91 '8} S8|NI JSPUN LOKBISUNWAI S J9P[oY-3II0 B} Jo} paxy siseq ay (q)
‘aAISSOOXa SIDUBISWINIIID AU} |8 Ul S J8p|oy-a20 au} Aq pabieyo uonessunwial auy (e)
‘Jey] spunolf ay) uo (z) ydeibesed u paucjusw uosiad e Ag apew Aoidnnjueq e Jo dn-Buipuim e ‘ucijensiuipe ue Ul uogedndde ue o} saidde ajni skl (1)

S3|NY Ay} JO $¢£ gL Japun $asuadxa pue UCHEIBUNIAL S 13P|OY-321)0 ay} abusjieys o) sjyBl S1aquisw pue S10)pals)

*(g) ydesBesed Japun uoneddde ue uo isnl syuiyy )i SE Japlo Yons ayew Aew unod ay] ()
‘188nba) e 0] puodsal }Sni JSPJOY-22IJ0 Ue Y2lym UM shep #| au; jo Andxs syl (q)
10 ‘pajsanbal uonewioll ayy jo Jje Buipicid jou Joj suoseas Bub sapioy-aoyo ay) (8)

‘Jo sAep | Z UM Uno2
ay} 03 A|dde Aew ‘uorjeulopl a4) paisanbal oym sIaCUISL 10 JOJPaID AU} SB SWES By aqg Jou paau ouym ‘dn Buipuim Algjunjoa siaquiswl e ul Auedwod 3y Jo Jsquisw & pue ‘1o)pald v (g)

‘Buiop
0S 10} SUOSE3] 3] JC UOHBULIOJUI 8y} pajsanbal oym sucsiad 1o uosiad sy) WIOJUI ISNLW UOHEWIONA U} spiacid 0 SSUIDSP JO UCHEWICUI 3y e 8piacud Jou S80p OUYM IaPIoY-82L0 uy (G)

"uoneLIojUI Ay} o) ucleal Ul Ayfeguapyuos Jjo uonebiqo ue o} j23lgns $1 18pjoy-a21o ay} (p)
Jo ‘uosiad Aue jsulefe asusiola 0] pes| 0} pajoadxe aq A|geucseal JuBiw uolBwIou) ayj JO 3insopsIp (3)

‘sBupsascud ay; jo jonpuos oy 07 jeoipniald sq pinom uoneLLIO)W 2y Jo aunsoposip (g)
g xjpuaddy



Wu07

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Matt R Moss

All informaticn on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

30 Finsbury Square

|
|
|
|

Post town London
County/Region

S A MR A
Country

[l DX

| Telephene Tel/Fax

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




